## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

APN: <u>005-470-10</u>

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO

Name: <u>Smile4U Inc.</u> Address: PO Box 1337

City/State/Zip: Taylor, AZ 85939

DOC # 0229326

05/06/2015

02:57 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: **\$14.00** RPTT, **\$2**5.35

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: LH

Book- 578 Page- 0278



THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): **EUREKA COUNTY** 

TREASURER, TRUSTEE, (CHARLES, DONNIE) for and in consideration of Three Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$3000.00) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Smile4U Inc. whose address is (if applicable): PO Box 1337, Taylor, AZ 85939.

All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

T29N,R48E SEC. 33 S2SW4SE4:NE4SW4SE4

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on <u>May 6, 2015</u>.

Signature of Grantor

Signature of Grantor

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF EUREKA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)

By (person(s) appearing before notary public)

By (person(s) appearing before notary public)

Boxery

Con (ey

DIANE D. PODBORNY

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

Appt. Mac. 13.5105.00-8

My Appt. Expires March 12, 2017

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| 1. Assessors Parc  |  |  | Λ  |
|--|--|--|--|
| a) 005-470-10<br>b)  |  | DOC #  | DV-229326  |
| ( <del></del>  |  | DOC #4<br>05/06/20   | 15 02:57 맥   |
| d)   |  | Offic  | ial Record   |
| c) Condo/T<br>e) Apt. Bld  | Land b)  Single Fam. R<br>wnhse d)  2-4 Plcx<br>g f)  Comm'l/Ind'l<br>ural h)  Mobile Home | BOOI Sara Simmo  | REASURER  County - NV  ns - Recorder  Fee: \$14.00  LH RPIT: \$25.35 |
| Deed in Lieu o<br>Transfer Tax V   | les Price of Property:<br>f Foreclosure Only (value of<br>'alue:<br>Fransfer Tax Duc:      | \$ 6409  | .00  |
|  | Claimed:<br>r Tax Exemption per NRS 37<br>Reason for Exemption:                            | 5.090, Section #   |  |
| The undersigne<br>NRS 375.110,<br>be supported b<br>Furthermore, the<br>additional tax o | that the information provided<br>y documentation if called upo                             | under penalty of perjury, pairs correct to the best of the note to substantiate the information of any claimed exempt 10% of the tax due plus in | ion, or other determination of terest at 1% per month.               |
|  | verly Contex.  | Capacity Eureka C  | ounty Treasurer  |
| Signature  |  |  |  |
|  | ANTOR) INFORMATION ED)   | BUYER (GRANTI<br>( <b>REQUIRE</b><br>Print Name: <u>5m ) e 年し</u><br>Address: Po Box 13  | EE) INFORMATION  |
| (required if not the se  |  |  |  |
| Print Name:  |  | Escrow #   |  |
| Address:   | Stat   | <del></del>  | Zin  |
| (/   | Stat<br>AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FO   | RM MAY BE RECORDED/MIC   | Zip:CROFILMED)   |